
 
 
 

   2017- 2018 School Year 
 
August 
Monday – Thursday August 28 - 31 Faculty Meetings 
September 
Monday September 4 Labor Day 
Tuesday September 5 Seniors Arrive & Registration 
Wednesday September 6                            (AM) Returning Students Arrive (PM) New Students 
Thursday – Saturday September 7 – 9 Exploratory Trips 
Monday September 11 First Day of Classes 
October 
Friday & Saturday October 6 & 7 Parent Conferences 
Saturday – Sunday October 7 - 15 *October Break  
Monday  October 16 Students Return (Faculty In-service) 
Tuesday October 17 Classes Resume  
November 
Thursday November 16 Thanksgiving Feast 5:30pm (Parents invited) 
Friday November 17 Travel Day & Faculty In-service  
Friday (aft.) – Sunday  November 17 - 26 *Thanksgiving Break  
Monday November 27 Students Return 
Tuesday November 28 Classes Resume 
December 
Monday December 11 Beginning of Semester Exam Week 
Thursday December 14 Holiday Feast 5:00pm (Parents invited) 
Friday December 15 First Semester Ends 
                                        AM Classes/PM Student Departure & Fac.Prep.  
Friday (aft.) – Monday December 15 - Jan. 3 *Holiday Break  
January 
Wednesday January 3 Students Return (Faculty In-service) 
Thursday January 4 Winter Term Begins 
February 
Friday February 2 Winter Term Ends/students depart after classes 
Friday – Sunday February 2 - 11 *Winter Break 
Monday February 12 Students Return 
Tuesday February 13 Classes Resume/2nd Semester Begins 
March 
Friday & Saturday March 23 & 24 Parent Conferences (students depart after conf.) 
Saturday – Sunday March 24 - April 8 *Spring Break 
April 
Monday April 9 Students Return (Faculty In-service) 
Tuesday April 10 Classes Resume 
May 
Sunday May 13 Mother’s Day Brunch - $ NHS 11AM – 2PM 
Saturday May 19  Skipper Prom 
Thursday May 24 Beginning of 2nd Semester Exams for Seniors 
Monday May 28 Beginning of 2nd Semester Exams/Underclassmen 
 
June 
Friday June 1 Lawn & Tree Ceremony – All Students Required 
Saturday June 2 Graduation – Requirement for All Students 
Monday – Wednesday June 4 - 6 Faculty Meetings 
 
*Dorms are closed during these breaks. Students are allowed to leave for breaks after all school 
obligations are met and should not plan to return to campus until the designated date. 
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